REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

REFERENCE NO.: MR25-02-019

We are inviting all interested contractors/suppliers to submit their best quotation for the PROCUREMENT FOR THE SUPPLY OF LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE OF VARIOUS NDC SERVICE VEHICLES:

Requirement	Qty	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Total Cost
I. TOYO	TA VIOS SAA	7829	
A. Part/Consumable to be supplied:			
Engine Oil - Fully Synthetic	4 liters	₱ 850.00	₱ 3,400.00
2. Oil Filter	1 pc	480.00	480.00
3. Air cleaner	1 pc	550.00	550.00
4. Cabin Filter	1 pc	950.00	950.00
5. Spark plug	4 pcs	280.00	1,120.00
B. Labor			
 Change oil and filters 	1 lot	900.00	900.00
2. Cleaning of Four (4) brakes	1 lot	1,200.00	1,200.00
3. Wheel Alignment	1 lot	750.00	750.00
<u> </u>		SUBTOTAL:	₱ 9,350.00
II. MITSUBI	SHI STRADA		
A. Part/Consumable to be supplied:			
1. Engine Oil - Fully Synthetic	7 liters	850.00	5,950.00
2. Oil Filter	1 pc	550.00	550.00
3. Air cleaner	1 pc	650.00	650.00
4. Fuel Filter	1 pc	680.00	680.00
5. Cabin Filter	1 pc	1,200.00	1,200.00
B. Labor	•	,	,
1. Change oil and filters	1 lot	900.00	900.00
2. Cleaning of Four (4) brakes	1 lot	1,200.00	1,200.00
3. Wheel Alignment	1 lot	750.00	750.00
o. wheel mighthene	1 100	SUBTOTAL:	₱ 11,880.00
III TOYOT	A INNOVA SA		1 11,000.00
A. Parts/Consumable to be supplied:		AA 1933	
1. Engine Oil - Fully Synthetic	6 liters	850.00	5,100.00
2. Oil Filter	1 pc	480.00	480.00
3. Air cleaner	1 pc	650.00	650.00
4. Fuel Filter	1 pc	580.00	580.00
5. Cabin Filter	1 pc	950.00	950.00
B. Labor:	1 00	300.00	300.00
1. Change oil and filters	1 lot	900.00	900.00
2. Cleaning of Four (4) brakes	1 lot	1,200.00	1,200.00
3. Wheel Alignment	1 lot	750.00	750.00
	AI STAREX S		100.00
A. Parts/Consumable to be supplied:		110 200	
1. Engine Oil - Fully Synthetic	7 liters	850.00	5,950.00
2. Oil Filter	1 pc	580.00	580.00
3. Air cleaner	1 pc	550.00	550.00
4. Fuel filter	1 pc	580.00	580.00
5. Cabin Filter	1 pc	950.00	950.00
B. Labor:	F-5	,,,,,,	
1. Change oil and filters	1 lot	900.00	900.00
2. Cleaning of Four (4) brakes	1 lot	1,200.00	1,200.00
3. Wheel Alignment	1 lot	750.00	750.00
o. which Anghinent	1 101	SUBTOTAL:	₱ 11,460.00

V. ISUZU SF	PORTIVO S	SHY 224	
A. Parts/Consumable to be supplied:		111 224	
Engine Oil - Fully Synthetic	5 liters	850.00	4,250.00
2. Oil Filter	1 pc	480.00	480.00
3. Air cleaner	1 pc	550.00	550.00
4. Fuel Filter	1 pc	580.00	580.00
B. Labor:	1 pc	300.00	300.00
Change oil and filters	1 lot	900.00	900.00
Cleaning of Four (4) brakes	1 lot	1,200.00	1,200.00
3. Wheel Alignment	1 lot	750.00	750.00
5. Wheel Alighment	1 101	SUBTOTAL:	₱ 8,710.00
VI. TOYOTA	ININIOVA Z	l l	P 0,7 10.00
A. Parts/Consumable to be supplied:	INNOVAZ	DR 143	
	C litoro	950.00	F 100 00
1. Engine Oil - Fully Synthetic	6 liters	850.00	5,100.00
2. Oil Filter	1 pc	480.00	480.00
3. Air cleaner	1 pc	650.00	650.00
4. Fuel Filter	1 pc	680.00	680.00
5. Cabin Filter	1 pc	950.00	950.00
B. Labor:			
Change oil and filters	1 lot	900.00	900.00
2. Cleaning of Four (4) brakes	1 lot	1,200.00	1,200.00
3. Wheel Alignment	1 lot	750.00	750.00
		SUBTOTAL:	₱ 10,710.00
VII. TOYOTA HIACE C	OMMUTER	R DELUXE P9L114	
A. Parts/Consumable to be supplied:			
Engine Oil - Fully Synthetic	7 liters	900.00	6,300.00
2. Oil Filter	1 pc	480.00	480.00
3. Air cleaner	1 pc	650.00	650.00
4. Fuel Filter	1 pc	680.00	680.00
5. Cabin Filter	1 pc	1,200.00	1,200.00
B. Labor	'	,	,
Change oil and filters	1 lot	900.00	900.00
2. Cleaning of Four (4) brakes	1 lot	1,200.00	1,200.00
3. Wheel Alignment	1 lot	750.00	750.00
		SUBTOTAL:	₱ 12,160.00
VIII. TOYOTA HIACE CO	MMUTER		,
A.Parts/Consumable to be supplied:			
Engine Oil - Fully Synthetic	7 liters	900.00	6,300.00
2. Oil Filter	1 pc	480.00	480.00
3. Air cleaner	1 pc	650.00	650.00
4. Fuel Filter	1 pc	680.00	680.00
5. Cabin Filter	1 pc	1,200.00	1,200.00
B. Labor	1 pc	1,200.00	1,200.00
Change oil and filters	1 lot	000.00	000.00
U		900.00	900.00
2. Cleaning of Four (4) brakes	1 lot	1,200.00	1,200.00
3. Wheel Alignment	1 lot	750.00	750.00
IV Tarada karan ONA OFFIC		SUBTOTAL:	₱ 12,160.00
IX. Toyota Innova SNA 2550			
A. Parts/Consumable to be supplied:			
Engine Oil - Fully Synthetic	7 liters	850.00	5,950.00
2. Oil Filter	1 pc	480.00	480.00
3. Air cleaner	1 pc	650.00	650.00
4. Fuel Filter	1 pc	680.00	680.00
5. Cabin Filter	1 pc	950.00	950.00
B. Labor:			
1. Change oil and filters	1 lot	900.00	900.00
2. Cleaning of Four (4) brakes	1 lot	1,200.00	1,200.00
· /	•		

3. Wheel Alignment	1 lot	750.00	750.00
		SUBTOTAL:	₱ 11,560.00
		GRAND TOTAL	00 000 00 d
		(VAT inclusive)	₱ 98,600.00

Approved Budget : ₱98,600.00 (VAT Inclusive)

Mode of Procurement : Small Value Procurement

Submission of Quotation and : February 21, 2025

Eligibility Requirements :

1. Valid and current Mayor's Permit (certified true copy)

2. PhilGEPS Registration Certificate (certified true copy) or PhilGEPS Registration

Number

3. Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized and accordance with GPPB Circular 04-2020 dated September 16, 2020)

Note: In lieu of the Mayor's Permit and PhilGEPS Registration Number, you may submit a valid Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (Platinum Membership).

Please submit your quotation and eligibility requirements in a sealed envelope at the address stated below.

Name of Bidder:

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

National Development Company 7/F NDC Building, 116 Tordesillas St. Salcedo Village, Makati City

Fax: 840-4862

Attention: BAC Secretariat

Reference Number: MR25-02-019

All prices should be VAT inclusive. Further, please indicate in the quotation the following:

- 1. Terms of Payment Government Terms
- 2. Delivery Period: Three (3) calendar days per vehicle
- 3. Warranty: Three (3) months against defect and poor workmanship

(originally signed)

AGM ALEWIJN AIDAN K. ONG

Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee